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Report Criteria:
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GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

108815

09/21 09/17/2021 107215 ALPHA TRAINING & TACT 2021293 FIREARMS INSTRUCTOR  10-220-52120 650.00 650.00

          Total 108815: 650.00

108816

09/21 09/17/2021 104803 ANCOM TECHNICAL CEN 103895 BATTERY 22-200-52110 263.00 263.00

          Total 108816: 263.00

108817

09/21 09/17/2021 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 6048 PORTABLE TOILET RENT 10-430-52260 480.00 480.00

09/21 09/17/2021 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 6049 GLAD DAYS PORTABLE T 24-130-52260 800.00 800.00

          Total 108817: 1,280.00

108818

09/21 09/17/2021 1121 CONTINENTAL SAFETY E 453833 OXYGEN SENSOR 72-620-52220 155.00 155.00

          Total 108818: 155.00

108819

09/21 09/17/2021 1554 DALCO ENTERPRISE, IN 3831003 ENMOTION TOWELS, TR 10-150-51160 204.55 204.55

          Total 108819: 204.55

108820

09/21 09/17/2021 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8102 AUGUST FLOW CHARGE 72-620-52370 45,055.75 45,055.75

          Total 108820: 45,055.75

108821

09/21 09/17/2021 1621 DUNN BLACKTOP COMP 4400005712 ALLEY FINAL GRADING 10-300-51330 19,855.00 19,855.00

          Total 108821: 19,855.00

108822

09/21 09/17/2021 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC          34281601 PHOTO CELLS 70-600-52535 507.35 507.35

          Total 108822: 507.35

108823

09/21 09/17/2021 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2282136 AED - LIBRARY 26-130-51180 255.00 255.00

09/21 09/17/2021 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2282142 LANCETS, SPLINTS, CAN 22-200-51090 302.77 302.77

09/21 09/17/2021 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2282189 IV ADMIN SET 22-200-51090 142.00 142.00

          Total 108823: 699.77

108824

09/21 09/17/2021 107216 FARWEST LINE SPECIAL 340186 BUCKET TRUCK TOOLS 70-600-53370 941.05 941.05

          Total 108824: 941.05
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108825

09/21 09/17/2021 101020 FASTENAL COMPANY              mnpre90233 MARKING PAINT 71-610-52220 113.30 113.30

          Total 108825: 113.30

108826

09/21 09/17/2021 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 124570 AUGUST ADMIN FEE 70-600-51610 2,935.07 2,935.07

          Total 108826: 2,935.07

108827

09/21 09/17/2021 107217 ISMAEL TEPOLE MALDO 2021GLADDA GLAD DAYS TEEN DANC 24-130-52400 400.00 400.00

          Total 108827: 400.00

108828

09/21 09/17/2021 102847 J&DS ELECTRIC VEHICL 23 AUGUST CART RENTAL 10-430-52260 185.00 185.00

          Total 108828: 185.00

108829

09/21 09/17/2021 107198 JP POWER ENGINEERIN 1016 POWER FUSE STUDY 70-600-52060 1,031.25 1,031.25

          Total 108829: 1,031.25

108830

09/21 09/17/2021 5006 JT FLORAL & GIFTS             9387 GLAD DAYS 24-130-52220 414.00 414.00

          Total 108830: 414.00

108831

09/21 09/17/2021 105569 KIEFFER, MIKE                 091521 TREE REMOVAL AND ST 10-500-52220 1,955.00 1,955.00

          Total 108831: 1,955.00

108832

09/21 09/17/2021 100039 LMC INSURANCE TRUST           6770 PROPERTY/CASUALTY I 10-130-52170 500.00 500.00

          Total 108832: 500.00

108833

09/21 09/17/2021 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 861401 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 34.00 34.00

          Total 108833: 34.00

108834

09/21 09/17/2021 100015 MILESTONE MATERIALS           3500241779 ROAD ROCK 10-300-51320 731.06 731.06

09/21 09/17/2021 100015 MILESTONE MATERIALS           3500242233 ROAD ROCK 10-300-51320 1,966.19 1,966.19

          Total 108834: 2,697.25

108835

09/21 09/17/2021 8609 RESCO                        53479500 TRANSFORMER LETTERI 70-600-51180 1,359.45 1,359.45

09/21 09/17/2021 8609 RESCO                        83379700 GROUNDING SETS, NEW  70-600-53370 6,260.56 6,260.56

          Total 108835: 7,620.01
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108836

09/21 09/17/2021 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB43513 REMOTE SUPPORT 10-130-52290 87.50 87.50

          Total 108836: 87.50

108837

09/21 09/17/2021 103358 STAR ENERGY SERVICE 18336 SOLAR ENGINEERING S 70-600-52060 748.00 748.00

          Total 108837: 748.00

108838

09/21 09/17/2021 105313 SUBSURFACE SOLUTION 17864 LOCATOR LEADS 70-600-52220 109.10 109.10

          Total 108838: 109.10

108839

09/21 09/17/2021 101363 TDS METROCOM                  507052000009 EMERGENGY LINES 22-200-52100 427.02 427.02

          Total 108839: 427.02

108840

09/21 09/17/2021 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK            97890821 KWIK TRIP-FUEL 22-200-51070 3,156.26 3,156.26

          Total 108840: 3,156.26

108841

09/21 09/17/2021 11039 WINONA COUNTY ASSES 091521 2021 REAL ESTATE ASSE 10-130-52070 18,750.00 18,750.00

          Total 108841: 18,750.00

108842

09/21 09/17/2021 107180 ZENKE INCORPORATED PayReq3 CHATTANOOGA 35-300-53200 33,311.99 33,311.99

09/21 09/17/2021 107180 ZENKE INCORPORATED PayReq3Chatt CHATTANOOGA 35-300-53200 199,007.33 199,007.33

          Total 108842: 232,319.32

108849

09/21 09/24/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036187664 BOOKS 26-130-53400 116.54 116.54

          Total 108849: 116.54

108850

09/21 09/24/2021 521 BECKLEYS, INC.                75636 MOBILE SHREDDING 10-130-52090 66.50 66.50

09/21 09/24/2021 521 BECKLEYS, INC.                75637 MOBILE SHREDDING 10-220-52090 66.50 66.50

          Total 108850: 133.00

108851

09/21 09/24/2021 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 84206732 ZOLL MONITOR MOUNT 22-200-51400 839.99 839.99

09/21 09/24/2021 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 84208724 TUBING, AED CABLES, B 22-200-51400 534.96 534.96

          Total 108851: 1,374.95

108852

09/21 09/24/2021 1066 CLAREYS SAFETY EQUIP 195983 293 HOSE 21-210-53370 605.96 605.96
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          Total 108852: 605.96

108853

09/21 09/24/2021 105325 CONSUMER REPORTS              092021 SUBSCRIPTION PERIODI 26-130-53420 30.00 30.00

          Total 108853: 30.00

108854

09/21 09/24/2021 105350 DELTA DENTAL                  MBR00001476 YOUTH SUPPLEMENTAL  10-21706 105.60 105.60

          Total 108854: 105.60

108855

09/21 09/24/2021 100174 ELLSWORTH, MIKE               051421 296 LED LIGHTING  21-210-53250 2,466.97 2,466.97

          Total 108855: 2,466.97

108856

09/21 09/24/2021 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2282917 AED - LIBRARY 26-130-53060 1,397.63 1,397.63

09/21 09/24/2021 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2283254 OD KITS, PULSE OXIMET 22-200-51090 1,366.35 1,366.35

          Total 108856: 2,763.98

108857

09/21 09/24/2021 102081 FIRE SAFETY USA               151438 HEADLIGHT 22-200-52230 275.00 275.00

          Total 108857: 275.00

108858

09/21 09/24/2021 106048 GMA POWERLINEMAN C 092121 ELECTRICAL TRAINING A 70-600-52090 3,811.00 3,811.00

          Total 108858: 3,811.00

108859

09/21 09/24/2021 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160          092421 SEPTEMBER 2021 DUES 10-21710 606.57 606.57

          Total 108859: 606.57

108860

09/21 09/24/2021 104653 JEFF PETERSON CONCR 091621 HANDYCAP RAMP AND C 36-300-53575 4,091.93 4,091.93

          Total 108860: 4,091.93

108861

09/21 09/24/2021 101811 JIMMYS PIZZA                  1187 AMBULANCE MEETING 22-200-52120 73.23 73.23

          Total 108861: 73.23

108862

09/21 09/24/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 083121FIRE DRINKING WATER 21-210-52120 50.43 50.43

          Total 108862: 50.43

108863

09/21 09/24/2021 101071 SEVERSON OIL COMPAN 3426651 DEF PUMP EXHAUST FL 70-600-52230 68.57 68.57
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          Total 108863: 68.57

108864

09/21 09/24/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              545417 TRUCK WASH SUPPLIES 21-210-52230 167.98 167.98

          Total 108864: 167.98

108865

09/21 09/24/2021 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8063322210 LAMINATING POUCHES,  10-130-51040 32.27- 32.27-

09/21 09/24/2021 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8063490831 DVDS & CASES 10-220-51040 45.20 45.20

          Total 108865: 12.93

108866

09/21 09/24/2021 104401 VIKING AUTOMATIC SPRI 1025-F178765 ANNUAL FIRE EXTINGUI 22-200-52220 729.25 729.25

          Total 108866: 729.25

108872

10/21 10/01/2021 107212 ABM EQUIPMENT, LLC 168565 TRUCK STORAGE BOX 70-600-52230 898.40 898.40

          Total 108872: 898.40

108873

10/21 10/01/2021 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL G6000240974 GLAD DAYS GARBAGE C 24-130-52220 269.80 269.80

          Total 108873: 269.80

108874

10/21 10/01/2021 107225 ALADTEC 2021-3061 AMBULANCE SCHEDULI 22-200-52010 2,995.00 2,995.00

          Total 108874: 2,995.00

108875

10/21 10/01/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036201360 BOOKS 26-130-53400 231.72 231.72

          Total 108875: 231.72

108876

10/21 10/01/2021 106637 CEMSTONE PRODUCTS             580961 UTILITY MORTAR 72-620-52510 656.80 656.80

          Total 108876: 656.80

108877

10/21 10/01/2021 107189 CHIPPEWA CONCRETE S PayReq3 2021 SIDEWALK PROJEC 36-300-53575 131,060.37 131,060.37

          Total 108877: 131,060.37

108878

10/21 10/01/2021 100064 CUSTOM COMMUNICATI 499777 SHOP ALARM REPAIR 72-620-52090 90.50 90.50

          Total 108878: 90.50

108879

10/21 10/01/2021 100712 DAVID DROWN ASSOCIA 5155 CONTINUING DISCLOSU 10-130-52090 850.00 850.00
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          Total 108879: 850.00

108880

10/21 10/01/2021 1621 DUNN BLACKTOP COMP PayReq1-1 2021 ROAD PROJECT 36-300-53020 241,591.23 241,591.23

          Total 108880: 241,591.23

108881

10/21 10/01/2021 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC          34257201 12) LED STREET LIGHT B 70-600-52520 405.88 405.88

10/21 10/01/2021 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC          34357201 1000 FT. 2/0 WIRE 70-600-52545 1,776.80 1,776.80

10/21 10/01/2021 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC          34368001 2000 FT. 4/0 WIRE 70-600-53360 4,402.38 4,402.38

10/21 10/01/2021 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC          34394701 COPPER WIRE AND CEM 70-600-52545 1,732.08 1,732.08

          Total 108881: 8,317.14

108882

10/21 10/01/2021 102081 FIRE SAFETY USA               151784 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 22-200-51400 82.00 82.00

          Total 108882: 82.00

108883

10/21 10/01/2021 102557 GRAINGER                      9054394409 COMPRESSOR AIR DRYE 71-610-52580 115.67 115.67

          Total 108883: 115.67

108884

10/21 10/01/2021 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6025812 WELL CHEMICALS 71-610-51180 1,132.77 1,132.77

          Total 108884: 1,132.77

108885

10/21 10/01/2021 101834 HUGHES, MICHAEL AND  091121 GLADS BUTTONS 24-130-52410 75.00 75.00

10/21 10/01/2021 101834 HUGHES, MICHAEL AND  091821 GLADS BUTTONS 24-130-52410 75.00 75.00

          Total 108885: 150.00

108886

10/21 10/01/2021 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY            12639805001 RUBBER GOODS TESTIN 70-600-52090 136.17 136.17

10/21 10/01/2021 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY            12642165001 RUBBER GOODS REPLA 70-600-53370 1,835.52 1,835.52

          Total 108886: 1,971.69

108887

10/21 10/01/2021 104812 J&S AUTOMOTIVE LLC            5367 OIL CHANGE 10-220-52230 39.83 39.83

10/21 10/01/2021 104812 J&S AUTOMOTIVE LLC            5371 VEHICLE REPAIR 10-220-52230 342.25 342.25

          Total 108887: 382.08

108888

10/21 10/01/2021 102951 KORNEGOR, AARON               27638922 LAWN MAINTENANCE 10-430-52270 150.00 150.00

          Total 108888: 150.00

108889

10/21 10/01/2021 107221 LEITZEN SAND & GRAVE 6657 PULVERIZED DIRT 23-130-53565 361.93 361.93

10/21 10/01/2021 107221 LEITZEN SAND & GRAVE 6663 PULVERIZED DIRT 23-130-53565 307.12 307.12
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10/21 10/01/2021 107221 LEITZEN SAND & GRAVE 6680 PULVIRIZED DIRT 23-130-53565 320.26 320.26

10/21 10/01/2021 107221 LEITZEN SAND & GRAVE 6702 PULVERIZED DIRT 23-130-53565 248.30 248.30

          Total 108889: 1,237.61

108890

10/21 10/01/2021 100213 LELS, INC.                    100121 October 2021 Dues 10-21711 381.00 381.00

          Total 108890: 381.00

108891

10/21 10/01/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1891452 COPIER MAINT 10-130-52280 549.58 549.58

          Total 108891: 549.58

108892

10/21 10/01/2021 107224 MINNESOTA STATE FIRE  092821 FIREWORKS CERTIFICAT 10-413-52190 100.00 100.00

          Total 108892: 100.00

108893

10/21 10/01/2021 6509 MMUA                         57941 MMUA TESTING CONSO 72-620-52090 248.00 248.00

          Total 108893: 248.00

108894

10/21 10/01/2021 6609 MN CHIEF POLICE ASSN.         12137 LEADERSHIP ACADEMY -  10-220-52120 700.00 700.00

          Total 108894: 700.00

108895

10/21 10/01/2021 107167 OLMSTED AGGREGATE 7925 PULVARIZED DIRT 23-130-53565 380.77 380.77

10/21 10/01/2021 107167 OLMSTED AGGREGATE 7962 PULVARIZED DIRT 23-130-53565 362.44 362.44

          Total 108895: 743.21

108896

10/21 10/01/2021 7528 PEARSON BACKHOE SE 6909 WATER REPAIR AND DIR 71-610-52220 2,296.67 2,296.67

          Total 108896: 2,296.67

108897

10/21 10/01/2021 107223 PEARSON BROTHERS, I PayReq1Chip CHIP SEALING PROJECT 36-300-53030 417,683.29 417,683.29

          Total 108897: 417,683.29

108898

10/21 10/01/2021 102652 PELAEZ, JOSE                  092921POSTA USPS-UNIFORM SHIPME 10-220-52090 45.20 45.20

10/21 10/01/2021 102652 PELAEZ, JOSE                  092921TRAINI MEAL REIMBURSEMENT  10-220-52120 53.52 53.52

          Total 108898: 98.72

108899

10/21 10/01/2021 8609 RESCO                        83725400 2/0 UNDERGROUND WIR 70-600-52545 1,838.25 1,838.25

10/21 10/01/2021 8609 RESCO                        83726900 1000' STREET LIGHT WIR 70-600-52510 566.44 566.44

10/21 10/01/2021 8609 RESCO                        83761400 INSULATED UNDERGRO 70-600-52545 1,303.88 1,303.88



City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page:     8

Check Issue Dates: 9/11/2021 - 10/8/2021 Oct 08, 2021  12:51PM

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 108899: 3,708.57

108900

10/21 10/01/2021 100473 SAM S CLUB 092321 GLAD DAYS PARADE CA 10-220-51180 997.78 997.78

          Total 108900: 997.78

108901

10/21 10/01/2021 104087 SI KIDS                      093021 2 YEAR MAGAZINE RENE 26-130-53420 55.96 55.96

          Total 108901: 55.96

108902

10/21 10/01/2021 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SBIQ3169 SERVER EXTENDED WA 10-220-52290 236.92 236.92

          Total 108902: 236.92

108903

10/21 10/01/2021 9010 ST. CHARLES FIREMENS  2021FIREAID 2021 STATE FIRE AID 21-210-52600 38,362.57 38,362.57

          Total 108903: 38,362.57

108904

10/21 10/01/2021 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS             092921 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWA 10-130-51040 50.00 50.00

          Total 108904: 50.00

108905

10/21 10/01/2021 107222 STORM TRAINING GROU 127 TRAINING 10-220-52120 838.95 838.95

          Total 108905: 838.95

108906

10/21 10/01/2021 105078 SUNSET LAW ENFORCE 5630 AMMUNITION 10-220-52300 1,619.42 1,619.42

          Total 108906: 1,619.42

108907

10/21 10/01/2021 9504 T & R EXCAVATING              2055 EXCAVATOR RENTAL AN 36-300-53575 1,415.00 1,415.00

10/21 10/01/2021 9504 T & R EXCAVATING              2182 STORM SEWER REPAIRS 73-630-53200 1,360.00 1,360.00

10/21 10/01/2021 9504 T & R EXCAVATING              2253 WATER MAIN AND WATE 71-610-52220 1,780.00 1,780.00

10/21 10/01/2021 9504 T & R EXCAVATING              4510 STORMWATER GRATE 73-630-53200 335.00 335.00

          Total 108907: 4,890.00

108908

10/21 10/01/2021 101388 THEIS PRINTING                47083 COMUNICATIONS 26-130-52100 62.00 62.00

          Total 108908: 62.00

108909

10/21 10/01/2021 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 102209 WEB HOSTING 10-130-52290 50.00 50.00

          Total 108909: 50.00



City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page:     9

Check Issue Dates: 9/11/2021 - 10/8/2021 Oct 08, 2021  12:51PM

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

108910

10/21 10/01/2021 11011 WESCO DISTRIBUTION, I 871967 UNDERGROUND ELBOW 71-610-52510 891.96 891.96

10/21 10/01/2021 11011 WESCO DISTRIBUTION, I 873607 TRANSFORMER, GRD R 70-600-52545 3,236.57 3,236.57

10/21 10/01/2021 11011 WESCO DISTRIBUTION, I 877385 BUCKET TRUCK PIN 70-600-52230 122.97 122.97

10/21 10/01/2021 11011 WESCO DISTRIBUTION, I 877386 3) TRANSFORMERS 70-600-53350 7,006.22 7,006.22

          Total 108910: 11,257.72

108911

10/21 10/01/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43991 PLANNING SERVICES 10-130-52080 4,955.41 4,955.41

10/21 10/01/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43995 2021 SCHOOL TRAIL 36-300-53570 3,513.60 3,513.60

10/21 10/01/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43996 WATER TOWER INSPECT 39-610-52060 3,027.60 3,027.60

10/21 10/01/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43997 CHATTANOOGA INNOV. P 35-300-52060 5,517.98 5,517.98

10/21 10/01/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43998 REBUILD STREETS 36-300-53020 20,571.20 20,571.20

10/21 10/01/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    44004 PLANNING SERVICES 10-130-52080 1,070.08 1,070.08

          Total 108911: 38,655.87

108912

10/21 10/01/2021 11041 WINONA COUNTY AUDIT 010715500 ELECTION EQUIPMENT A 10-120-51490 471.15 471.15

          Total 108912: 471.15

108913

10/21 10/01/2021 101937 WINONA COUNTY FINAN 2624 CPR CARDS POOL 10-411-52120 230.00 230.00

          Total 108913: 230.00

108914

10/21 10/01/2021 11063 WINONA HEATING & VEN 107222 BOILER MAINTENANCE-  10-150-52220 467.05 467.05

          Total 108914: 467.05

108915

10/21 10/01/2021 101696 WINONA NURSERY, INC. 20873 4TH ST. RETAINING WALL  36-300-53575 9,243.58 9,243.58

          Total 108915: 9,243.58

108916

10/21 10/01/2021 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9006703470 TOILET PAPER 72-620-51180 101.08 101.08

          Total 108916: 101.08

108921

10/21 10/08/2021 104803 ANCOM TECHNICAL CEN 104162 RADIO REPAIR 10-220-52220 50.00 50.00

          Total 108921: 50.00

108922

10/21 10/08/2021 107075 ARAMARK 093021 CITY UNIFORMS 71-610-51100 638.98 638.98

          Total 108922: 638.98

108923

10/21 10/08/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036216173 BOOKS 26-130-53400 182.64 182.64

10/21 10/08/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036224912 BOOKS 26-130-53400 183.80 183.80
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          Total 108923: 366.44

108924

10/21 10/08/2021 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 84224077 CABLES, BATTERIES 22-200-51090 509.99 509.99

10/21 10/08/2021 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 84225890 BATTERIS, PENLIGHTS 22-200-51090 704.49 704.49

          Total 108924: 1,214.48

108925

10/21 10/08/2021 103270 CEDA                         093021 4TH QTR 2021 34-130-52090 9,549.00 9,549.00

          Total 108925: 9,549.00

108926

10/21 10/08/2021 102008 CENTER POINT LARGE P 1880529 BOOKS 26-130-53400 143.82 143.82

          Total 108926: 143.82

108927

10/21 10/08/2021 105006 CIVIC PLUS                    217849 SEPTEMBER CIVIC REC  10-130-52290 145.98 145.98

          Total 108927: 145.98

108928

10/21 10/08/2021 1120 CONSTRUCTION MANAG 093021 SEPTEMBER BUILDING I 10-130-52050 3,320.02 3,320.02

          Total 108928: 3,320.02

108929

10/21 10/08/2021 1554 DALCO ENTERPRISE, IN 3838846 TRASH CAN LINERS 22-200-51180 39.15 39.15

          Total 108929: 39.15

108930

10/21 10/08/2021 100572 DAVE SYVERSON TRUCK  370787 AIR TANK AND PARTS 10-300-52220 421.43 421.43

          Total 108930: 421.43

108931

10/21 10/08/2021 1590 DON S ELECTRIC INC.           23476 POOL REPAIRS 10-411-52220 450.59 450.59

10/21 10/08/2021 1590 DON S ELECTRIC INC.           23477 POOL REPAIRS 10-411-52220 2,454.13 2,454.13

          Total 108931: 2,904.72

108932

10/21 10/08/2021 101120 ESS BROTHERS & SONS,  BB8390 12) MANHOLE CASTINGS  72-620-52510 4,388.00 4,388.00

          Total 108932: 4,388.00

108933

10/21 10/08/2021 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 16707 GENERAL MUNI MATTER 10-130-52030 825.00 825.00

10/21 10/08/2021 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 16745 LABOR & EMPLOYMENT  10-130-52030 1,365.00 1,365.00

          Total 108933: 2,190.00
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108934

10/21 10/08/2021 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 1090752 SEPTEMBER LOCATES 72-620-52090 93.35 93.35

          Total 108934: 93.35

108935

10/21 10/08/2021 100970 HBCI 164040921 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,363.65 1,363.65

          Total 108935: 1,363.65

108936

10/21 10/08/2021 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY            12642165002 TOOL HOLDERS 70-600-52550 232.50 232.50

10/21 10/08/2021 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY            12642165003 GOUNDING CABLES 70-600-53370 485.05 485.05

          Total 108936: 717.55

108937

10/21 10/08/2021 5509 KING LUMBER CO.               242757 4X4 8' AND 1X4 8' 71-610-51180 33.85 33.85

          Total 108937: 33.85

108938

10/21 10/08/2021 6030 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA  353416 KOVERMAN 2021 MCMA  10-130-52120 520.00 520.00

          Total 108938: 520.00

108939

10/21 10/08/2021 106047 MCFOA REGION VI 100821 ALCOHOL, GAMBLING S 10-130-52120 40.00 40.00

          Total 108939: 40.00

108940

10/21 10/08/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1902209 COPIER 26-130-52280 84.02 84.02

          Total 108940: 84.02

108941

10/21 10/08/2021 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 863945 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 275.36 275.36

          Total 108941: 275.36

108942

10/21 10/08/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 093021 CAR WASHES 10-220-52230 38.00 38.00

          Total 108942: 38.00

108943

10/21 10/08/2021 6509 MMUA                         58152 SAFETY MANAGEMENT  10-130-52120 18,050.00 18,050.00

          Total 108943: 18,050.00

108944

10/21 10/08/2021 106128 MN PEIP                      1127057 NOVEMBER HEALTH INS 10-21706 15,685.64 15,685.64

          Total 108944: 15,685.64
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108945

10/21 10/08/2021 107124 NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL &  23391 12) FR HOODED BALACL 71-610-51100 718.80 718.80

          Total 108945: 718.80

108946

10/21 10/08/2021 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY           101588 DIESEL & GAS 10-300-51070 2,289.09 2,289.09

          Total 108946: 2,289.09

108947

10/21 10/08/2021 102652 PELAEZ, JOSE                  100521 HOTEL FOR MN CRIME P 10-220-52120 110.88 110.88

          Total 108947: 110.88

108948

10/21 10/08/2021 7623 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION,  66386068 OXYGEN 22-200-51080 447.27 447.27

          Total 108948: 447.27

108949

10/21 10/08/2021 8609 RESCO                        83828800 ELECTRICAL REFLECTIV 70-600-52510 1,153.72 1,153.72

          Total 108949: 1,153.72

108950

10/21 10/08/2021 101152 RIVERLAND COMMUNITY  887095 COURTNEY STEWART E 22-200-52120 325.00 325.00

          Total 108950: 325.00

108951

10/21 10/08/2021 101517 SEH                          409481 ORDINANCE PLANNING 10-130-52080 140.00 140.00

          Total 108951: 140.00

108952

10/21 10/08/2021 9120 SELCO                        049384 MAILERS 26-130-51040 809.30 809.30

          Total 108952: 809.30

108953

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261620 paint, brushes 21-210-51180 44.77 44.77

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261672 spray paint 72-620-52220 10.87 10.87

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261685 storage boxes, totes 22-200-53370 146.11 146.11

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261698 pine sole cleaner 26-130-51160 11.80 11.80

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261700 cement, cleaner 72-620-52220 25.41 25.41

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261713 propane cylinder 21-210-51180 3.63 3.63

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261727 muriatic acid 10-430-52220 4.52 4.52

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261759 plastics bonding 21-210-51180 6.00 6.00

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261777 numbers, letters 72-620-52220 19.58 19.58

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261787 trowel, spray paint 72-620-52220 29.06 29.06

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261793 spray paint 72-620-52220 10.15 10.15

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261794 reflective numbers 72-620-52220 3.41 3.41

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261796 reflective numbers 72-620-52220 .91 .91

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261800 led bulb 10-130-51040 12.69 12.69

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261805 fasteners, concrete mix 72-620-52220 7.63 7.63

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261820 hot wtr nzzle 22-200-52220 25.41 25.41



City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page:     13

Check Issue Dates: 9/11/2021 - 10/8/2021 Oct 08, 2021  12:51PM

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261844 key schalge 10-430-52220 7.06 7.06

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261859 duct tape 72-620-52220 21.80 21.80

10/21 10/08/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 9/1/2021 12:00 Adj Discount loss 72-620-52220 400.93 400.93

          Total 108953: 791.74

108954

10/21 10/08/2021 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98033686 battery 70-600-52230 110.49 110.49

          Total 108954: 110.49

108955

10/21 10/08/2021 100047 ST. CHARLES BAKERY            100221 COOKIES FOR KIDS 26-130-52130 48.00 48.00

          Total 108955: 48.00

108956

10/21 10/08/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              545875 HOSE CLAMPS 71-610-52230 28.40 28.40

10/21 10/08/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              546156 3/16TH HEX BIT 70-600-53370 4.99 4.99

          Total 108956: 33.39

108957

10/21 10/08/2021 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS             093021 Pancake Breakfast 21-210-52160 530.62 530.62

          Total 108957: 530.62

108958

10/21 10/08/2021 9080 ST. CHARLES VETERINA 100121 CAT BOARDINGS/EUTHA 10-220-52295 458.40 458.40

          Total 108958: 458.40

108959

10/21 10/08/2021 105229 ST. LOUIS MRO INC             52920 DRUG SCREEN - BUNKE 70-600-52120 25.00 25.00

          Total 108959: 25.00

108960

10/21 10/08/2021 107226 THE CITY OF GOODVIEW 6204 TRAINING 10-220-52120 447.70 447.70

          Total 108960: 447.70

108961

10/21 10/08/2021 101841 UMMEG                        2360 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,101.83 1,101.83

10/21 10/08/2021 101841 UMMEG                        5174 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 3,577.35 3,577.35

10/21 10/08/2021 101841 UMMEG                        5187 SOLAR 70-600-52350 18,212.02 18,212.02

10/21 10/08/2021 101841 UMMEG                        5201 RATE STABILIZATION FU 70-600-52350 3,956.27 3,956.27

          Total 108961: 26,847.47

108962

10/21 10/08/2021 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK            97890921 AMAZON-OFFICE SUPPLI 26-130-51040 4,241.05 4,241.05

          Total 108962: 4,241.05

108963

10/21 10/08/2021 105351 VOLKART WELDING & FA 100421 PLOW AND SANDER HO 10-300-52220 840.00 840.00
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          Total 108963: 840.00

108964

10/21 10/08/2021 100476 WINONA COUNTY RECO 202100001651 SOUTH FORK ADDITION  10-130-52080 46.00 46.00

          Total 108964: 46.00

108965

10/21 10/08/2021 107180 ZENKE INCORPORATED PayReq4Chatt CHATTANOOGA 35-300-53200 240,829.75 240,829.75

          Total 108965: 240,829.75

10000051

10/21 10/07/2021 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL G6000240832 SEPTEMBER WIN CTY TA 23-20550 24,981.91 24,981.91

          Total 10000051: 24,981.91

10000052

10/21 10/07/2021 101498 AFLAC 302070 SEPT SUPP INS 10-21713 1,867.28 1,867.28

          Total 10000052: 1,867.28

10000053

10/21 10/07/2021 101758 AMERITAS 4392471021 DENTAL PREMIUMS 10-21706 516.73 516.73

          Total 10000053: 516.73

10000054

10/21 10/07/2021 101824 COLONIAL LIFE 437913709039 SUPPLEMENTAL INS 10-21713 13.48 13.48

          Total 10000054: 13.48

10000055

10/21 10/07/2021 5530 KWIK TRIP, INC. 30005500921 Water-Fuel 71-610-51070 496.27 496.27

          Total 10000055: 496.27

10000056

10/21 10/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3846493458 CHURCH-NATURAL GAS 10-440-52180 19.00 19.00

10/21 10/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3846999673 POOL-NATURAL GAS 10-411-52180 981.37 981.37

10/21 10/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3847084121 EMS BUILD.-NATURAL G 22-200-52180 78.26 78.26

10/21 10/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3847570303 SENIOR CENTER-NATUR 10-440-52180 123.43 123.43

10/21 10/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3847770796 LIBRARY-NATURAL GAS 26-130-52180 68.24 68.24

10/21 10/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3847865634 CITY CTY GARAGE-NATU 10-300-52180 45.00 45.00

10/21 10/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3849614571 SHOP-NATURAL GAS 10-300-52180 52.53 52.53

10/21 10/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3850099198 COLD STORAGE-NATUR 10-300-52180 20.41 20.41

          Total 10000056: 1,388.24

10000057

10/21 10/07/2021 106595 PSN 246728 RT24373-UTILITY 70-600-51020 2,041.66 2,041.66

10/21 10/07/2021 106595 PSN 246729 RT24374-OTHER 70-600-51020 1.92 1.92

10/21 10/07/2021 106595 PSN 246794 RT25031-BUILD PRM 70-600-51020 192.96 192.96

10/21 10/07/2021 106595 PSN 246795 RT25033-METER DEP 70-600-51020 26.72 26.72

10/21 10/07/2021 106595 PSN 246796 RT25035-AMB FEE 70-600-51020 32.85 32.85

10/21 10/07/2021 106595 PSN 246797 RT25036-PET LIC 70-600-51020 4.22 4.22
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          Total 10000057: 2,300.33

10000058

10/21 10/07/2021 106776 THE HARTFORD 301718053797 LIFE INSURANCE 10-21706 678.41 678.41

          Total 10000058: 678.41

10000059

10/21 10/07/2021 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9889190028 LIBRARY HOTSPOT 26-130-52100 765.55 765.55

          Total 10000059: 765.55

10000060

10/21 10/07/2021 104123 WEX BANK 74694040 SEPTEMBER POLICE FU 10-220-51070 1,356.10 1,356.10

          Total 10000060: 1,356.10

          Grand Totals:  1,664,740.72

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

10-120-51490 471.15 .00 471.15

10-130-51040 220.08 56.95- 163.13

10-130-51070 34.08 .00 34.08

10-130-52030 2,190.00 .00 2,190.00

10-130-52050 3,320.02 .00 3,320.02

10-130-52070 18,750.00 .00 18,750.00

10-130-52080 6,211.49 .00 6,211.49

10-130-52090 916.50 .00 916.50

10-130-52100 423.81 .00 423.81

10-130-52120 2,502.24 .00 2,502.24

10-130-52170 500.00 .00 500.00

10-130-52280 450.97 .00 450.97

10-130-52290 1,063.56 .00 1,063.56

10-150-51160 204.55 .00 204.55

10-150-52180 86.40 .00 86.40

10-150-52220 576.43 .00 576.43

10-20200 306.95 106,067.92- 105,760.97-

10-21706 16,986.38 .00 16,986.38

10-21710 606.57 .00 606.57

10-21711 381.00 .00 381.00

10-21713 1,880.76 .00 1,880.76

10-220-51040 45.20 .00 45.20

10-220-51070 1,356.10 .00 1,356.10

10-220-51180 332.61 .00 332.61

10-220-52090 111.70 .00 111.70

10-220-52100 471.13 .00 471.13

10-220-52120 3,333.25 250.00- 3,083.25

10-220-52220 122.93 .00 122.93

10-220-52230 420.08 .00 420.08

10-220-52280 98.61 .00 98.61

10-220-52290 118.46 .00 118.46
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10-220-52295 458.40 .00 458.40

10-220-52300 1,619.42 .00 1,619.42

10-300-51070 2,289.09 .00 2,289.09

10-300-51320 2,697.25 .00 2,697.25

10-300-51330 19,855.00 .00 19,855.00

10-300-52100 79.07 .00 79.07

10-300-52120 1,805.00 .00 1,805.00

10-300-52180 17.69 .00 17.69

10-300-52220 1,261.43 .00 1,261.43

10-411-52100 111.01 .00 111.01

10-411-52120 1,221.72 .00 1,221.72

10-411-52180 981.37 .00 981.37

10-411-52220 2,904.72 .00 2,904.72

10-413-52100 79.38 .00 79.38

10-413-52190 100.00 .00 100.00

10-413-52440 973.86 .00 973.86

10-430-51070 298.73 .00 298.73

10-430-51130 56.70 .00 56.70

10-430-52120 1,805.00 .00 1,805.00

10-430-52220 440.99 .00 440.99

10-430-52260 665.00 .00 665.00

10-430-52270 150.00 .00 150.00

10-440-52180 56.03 .00 56.03

10-500-52220 1,955.00 .00 1,955.00

20-130-52160 157.24 .00 157.24

20-130-52205 500.00 .00 500.00

20-20200 .00 657.24- 657.24-

21-20200 .00 43,123.70- 43,123.70-

21-210-51070 67.68 .00 67.68

21-210-51180 386.98 .00 386.98

21-210-52100 328.38 .00 328.38

21-210-52120 50.43 .00 50.43

21-210-52140 307.99 .00 307.99

21-210-52160 266.70 .00 266.70

21-210-52180 39.13 .00 39.13

21-210-52200 72.93 .00 72.93

21-210-52230 167.98 .00 167.98

21-210-52600 38,362.57 .00 38,362.57

21-210-53250 2,466.97 .00 2,466.97

21-210-53370 605.96 .00 605.96

22-200-51070 60.39 .00 60.39

22-200-51080 447.27 .00 447.27

22-200-51090 3,025.60 .00 3,025.60

22-200-51180 39.15 .00 39.15

22-200-51400 1,456.95 .00 1,456.95

22-200-52010 2,995.00 .00 2,995.00

22-200-52100 245.76 .00 245.76

22-200-52110 263.00 .00 263.00

22-200-52120 398.23 .00 398.23

22-200-52160 106.68 .00 106.68

22-200-52180 39.13 .00 39.13

22-200-52220 98.34 .00 98.34

22-200-52230 357.68 .00 357.68

22-200-53370 146.11 .00 146.11

22-20200 .00 9,679.29- 9,679.29-

23-130-51350 21,484.92 .00 21,484.92

23-130-53565 1,980.82 .00 1,980.82

23-20200 .00 26,962.73- 26,962.73-
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23-20550 1,998.28 .00 1,998.28

23-20560 1,498.71 .00 1,498.71

24-130-51515 472.59 .00 472.59

24-130-52220 683.80 .00 683.80

24-130-52260 800.00 .00 800.00

24-130-52400 400.00 .00 400.00

24-130-52410 650.00 .00 650.00

24-20200 .00 3,006.39- 3,006.39-

26-130-51040 89.83 .00 89.83

26-130-51160 11.80 .00 11.80

26-130-51180 255.00 .00 255.00

26-130-52090 801.50 .00 801.50

26-130-52100 139.23 .00 139.23

26-130-52130 68.00 .00 68.00

26-130-52180 68.24 .00 68.24

26-130-52220 36.46 .00 36.46

26-130-52280 84.02 .00 84.02

26-130-53060 1,397.63 .00 1,397.63

26-130-53400 875.51 .00 875.51

26-130-53420 85.96 .00 85.96

26-130-53430 525.29 18.82- 506.47

26-20200 18.82 4,438.47- 4,419.65-

34-130-52090 9,549.00 .00 9,549.00

34-20200 .00 9,549.00- 9,549.00-

35-20200 .00 478,667.05- 478,667.05-

35-300-52060 5,517.98 .00 5,517.98

35-300-53200 473,149.07 .00 473,149.07

36-20200 .00 829,170.20- 829,170.20-

36-300-53020 258,634.83 .00 258,634.83

36-300-53030 417,683.29 .00 417,683.29

36-300-53570 6,717.20 .00 6,717.20

36-300-53575 146,134.88 .00 146,134.88

39-20200 .00 3,027.60- 3,027.60-

39-610-52060 3,027.60 .00 3,027.60

70-20200 .00 79,969.40- 79,969.40-

70-600-51020 2,300.33 .00 2,300.33

70-600-51040 124.72 .00 124.72

70-600-51070 87.83 .00 87.83

70-600-51180 1,359.45 .00 1,359.45

70-600-51610 2,935.07 .00 2,935.07

70-600-52060 1,779.25 .00 1,779.25

70-600-52090 4,342.91 .00 4,342.91

70-600-52100 312.31 .00 312.31

70-600-52120 4,537.50 .00 4,537.50

70-600-52180 100.25 .00 100.25

70-600-52220 352.64 .00 352.64

70-600-52230 1,200.43 .00 1,200.43

70-600-52350 26,847.47 .00 26,847.47

70-600-52510 1,720.16 .00 1,720.16

70-600-52520 405.88 .00 405.88

70-600-52535 507.35 .00 507.35

70-600-52545 9,887.58 .00 9,887.58

70-600-52550 232.50 .00 232.50

70-600-53350 7,006.22 .00 7,006.22

70-600-53360 4,402.38 .00 4,402.38

70-600-53370 9,527.17 .00 9,527.17

71-20200 .00 10,311.49- 10,311.49-

71-610-51040 157.16 .00 157.16
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71-610-51070 7.95 .00 7.95

71-610-51100 1,357.78 .00 1,357.78

71-610-51180 1,166.62 .00 1,166.62

71-610-52090 59.62 .00 59.62

71-610-52100 397.72 .00 397.72

71-610-52120 1,805.00 .00 1,805.00

71-610-52220 4,323.61 .00 4,323.61

71-610-52230 28.40 .00 28.40

71-610-52510 891.96 .00 891.96

71-610-52580 115.67 .00 115.67

72-20200 .00 57,461.36- 57,461.36-

72-620-51040 124.73 .00 124.73

72-620-51180 101.08 .00 101.08

72-620-52090 369.61 .00 369.61

72-620-52100 30.42 .00 30.42

72-620-52120 6,317.50 .00 6,317.50

72-620-52220 417.47 .00 417.47

72-620-52370 45,055.75 .00 45,055.75

72-620-52510 5,044.80 .00 5,044.80

73-20200 .00 2,974.65- 2,974.65-

73-630-53200 2,974.65 .00 2,974.65

          Grand Totals:  1,665,392.26 1,665,392.26- .00

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

City Recorder: _____________________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"


